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GENERAL MANAGER- COLIN RADCHENKO, PGA

Welcome our new
Black Knight Members

Welcome our new.
Associate Knight Members
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Camino Country Club. The award is the highest annual honor given to a

: “) .. 4 PGA of America Professional, awarded for qualities of leadership, strong

¥ moral character and a substantial record of service to the PGA and the
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y “ll gcame of golf. Colin has been an integral part of the Steele Canyon Team
8 for approximately 20 years and now as the Corporate General Manager of

all 5 Steele Canyon Club Corp properties his plate has never been more full. He handles it all in




DIRECTOR OF GOLF—ALAN SCHEER, PGA

Champ of Champs
December 21, 2019

Men
Champ of
Champs Steve Gedestad $100 | 68
SO Rich Helstrom
Up (Tie) $60 ea | 69
Rob Tron
3rd Place Matt Hess
(Tie) $30ea | 71
Scott Gregory
Ladies
Champ of .
Champs Deb Finlon $70 | 68
Nicki Demakis
Runners $25 ea | 69
Up (Tie) .
Barb Savaglio
Canyon Challenge Finale
December 14, 2019
Men
Winners |[Ryan Furey $50
70
(Tie) Tony Ventura each
3rd Mike Sisk $30 72
4th Scott Cole $20 75
Ladies
Winner |Anh-Chi Furey $30 70
Canyon Challenge
December 7, 2019
Canyon Flight Results
Low Net [Jeff Restine $60 70
2nd Net [Rod Mason $30 74
Tie Carl Bangerter $30 74
Tie Larry Cunningham $30 74
Vinyard Flight Results
Low Net (Lana Radchenko S50 75

2020 Member Tournament Schedule

Sunday, January 19 — 3 Person Monster Day Scramble
Sunday, February 16 — Tombstone (Flag) Event
Saturday March 21 — 2 Person Better Ball
Saturday, April 11 — Master’s Tourney & Par 3 Challenge
Saturday, May 16 — Match Play (1* Round)
Saturday/Sunday, June 13, 14 — 2 Person Eclectic
Saturday, July 11 — Red, White & Blue Tourney
Saturday/Sunday, August 8, 9 — Senior Club Championship
Saturday/Sunday, August 15, 16 — Club Championship
Thursday, September 3 — Ladies Fall Fling
Saturday, September 12 - Pinehurst
Saturday, October 31 — Black Knight Member Guest
Saturday/Sunday November 14, 15 — Canyon Cup
Saturday, November 21 — Turkey in the Oven
Saturday, December 12 — Canyon Challenge Finale

Saturday, December 19 — Champ of Champs

EST. 1991

All home matches are 9:30 Shotgun starts

Saturday January 18" - Steele Canyon @ San Vicente
Saturday January 25" — Steele Canyon vs San Vicente
Saturday February 1% — Steele Canyon @ Singing hills
Saturday February 8" —steele Canyon @ Carlton Oaks
Saturday February 15™ —Steele Canyon vs Singing Hills
Saturday February 22" —steele Canyon vs Carlton Oaks

Canyon Challenges are scheduled for the 1** Saturday of every
month except in February (1% Sunday)

Senior Team Play every Friday from January — October

Ladies Team Play TBD




EVENTS & CATERING DEPT - Barry Rice

Welcome to the New Year! 2020 is going to boast a full calendar of fun events at Steele Canyon.

If you are newly engaged or planning a party for this year, we invite you to attend our Wedding & Event Preview

on Sunday January 26 from 10am-2pm. We will be showing off our beautiful Pavilion decked out for events, pro-

vide complimentary food tasting from our catering menus and feature some of our very best preferred vendors.

Admission is free, reservations are required. Call (619) 441-6907 today for your reservation.

Our full list of club events is listed here in our 2020 Event Planner. Event dates are subject to change depending

on private event bookings. We look forward to seeing you at the club!

2020 EVENT PLANNER

February ¢+ Friday, February 14
Valentine's Dinner $49.95

March ¢ Friday, March 6
A Taste of the Bay $42.95
Steele Canyon Event & Social Member Plus cards are valid

April + Easter Sunday, April 12
$48.95 per person $24.95 Kids 5-12
Steele Canyon Event & Social Member Plus cards are valid

May ¢+ Sunday, May 10
Mother's Day Brunch $48.95 $24.95 Kids 5-12
Steele Canyon Event & Social Member Plus cards are valid

June ¢ Sunday, June 21
Father's Day $46.95 $24.95 Kids 5-12
Steele Canyon Event & Social Member Plus cards are valid

July ¢+ Wednesday, July 3
Annual Fireworks Extravaganza

August + Saturday, August 22
Taste of Spain $46.95
Steele Canyon Event & Social Member Plus cards are valid

September ¢+ Saturday, September 19
California Clambake $48.95
Steele Canyon Event & Social Member Plus cards are valid

October ¢+ Friday, October 9
Wine Maker's Dinner $65.00
Steele Canyon Event & Social Member Plus cards are valid

November ¢+ Saturday, November 21
Prime & Wine $48.95 =
Steele Canyon Event & Social Member Plus cards are valid

December ¢+ Sunday December 6
Breakfast with Santa $21.95 per person $9.95 Kids 5-12
Steele Canyon Event & Social Member Plus cards are valid

Contact our Event & Catering Office for pricing and to sign up now!
email: events@steelecanyon.com or (619) 441-6907

*Dates subject to change depending on club schedule.

/Q///“//’r‘ San /)/}‘4//'

(619) 441-6907 _

PR g P e

lrecle G Gt
@/@,%%
@ review

Sunday Yanwary 26, 2020
{Oam-Zpm
Complimentany Food Tasting
Clampague & Mimosas
Meet with Prefenied Vendone
Steele Canyon Golf Club
3199 Stonefield Drive

Jamul CA 91935
(619)441-6907

Reservations: events@steelecanyon.com




SUPERINTENDENT - ANTONIO OSUNA

and creates larger wet spots around the greens. Often it is better to let the water soak through and
dry out, then rake the sand. There are several bunkers we will be putting in new drainage this winter
and replenishing sand when the wet season ends.
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We have also started building a new drop area tee box on Canyon #5 requested by the Steele
Canyon Members. We have the shape of the tee box done and we are waiting for the days to get
warmer and a little longer so that we may sod it with Bermuda grass to grow in and put to use.
This will be used as an alternative drop to the Ground Under Repair area left of the green as well
as for a lost ball short off of the tee.

This plant is called “Firestick succulent”... 'Sticks on Fire' or
pencil cactus. The toxic white sap lives in the fragile branches
that are easily broken off. Please take caution around them
and seek medical attention immediately if the sap does come
into contact with you.



